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2014-1 H 7015 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Military and Veteran Support
2014-2 S 0522 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Involuntary Civil Commitment of Sexually Violent 

Predators
2014-3 S 0524 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Sexually Violent Predators
2014-4 S 0526 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Sexual Offenses
2014-5 S 0528 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Sex Offenses
2014-6 S 0156 General Bill/CS 09/01/2014 Motor Vehicle and Mobile Home Taxes, Fees, and 

Surcharges
2014-7 S 0106 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 County Employees
2014-8 S 0236 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Renaming of Florida College System Institutions
2014-9 S 0358 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Athletic Coaches for Youth Athletic Teams
2014-10 S 0386 General Bill 10/01/2014 Application of Foreign Law in Courts
2014-11 S 0646 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 OGSR/Postsecondary Education Records and Applicant 

Records
2014-12 S 0648 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 OGSR/K-12 Education Records
2014-13 S 0656 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 OGSR/Active Investigations of Allegations of Testing 

Impropriety
2014-14 S 0730 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Municipal Governing Body Meetings
2014-15 S 0864 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Instructional Materials for K-12 Public Education
2014-16 S 0932 General Bill 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
2014-17 S 0934 Reviser's/General Bill 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
2014-18 S 0936 Reviser's/General Bill 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
2014-19 S 0938 Reviser's/General Bill 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
2014-20 S 0940 Reviser's/General Bill 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
2014-21 S 0942 Reviser's/General Bill 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
2014-22 S 1632 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Special Districts
2014-23 S 1642 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Education Accountability
2014-24 S 1664 General Bill 05/12/2014 Arbitration
2014-25 S 1676 General Bill 05/12/2014 Internal Revenue Code
2014-26 H 0023 General Bill 07/01/2014 Canned or Perishable Food Distributed Free of Charge
2014-27 H 0115 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Public Meetings/University Direct-Support Organization
2014-28 H 0117 General Bill 07/01/2014 Public Retirement Plans
2014-29 H 0231 General Bill 07/01/2014 Admissions Tax
2014-30 H 0313 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Single-Gender Public School Programs
2014-31 H 0337 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Florida Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program
2014-32 H 0433 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Education
2014-33 H 0487 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Agricultural Industry Certifications
2014-34 H 0489 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Subsurface Rights
2014-35 H 0755 General Bill/CS 05/12/2014 Courts
2014-36 H 0803 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Communications Services Tax
2014-37 H 0993 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Animal Researchers at Public Research 

Facilities
2014-38 H 5601 General Bill 05/12/2014 Taxation
2014-39 H 7031 General Bill 05/12/2014 Education
2014-40 H 7081 General Bill/CS 05/12/2014 Tax Administration
2014-41 S 0188 General Bill/CS 05/12/2014 Education Data Privacy
2014-42 S 0676 Trust Fund/General Bill 07/01/2014 Welfare Transition Trust Fund/Department of Education
2014-43 S 0678 Trust Fund/General Bill 07/01/2014 Trust Funds within Department of Agriculture and 

Consumer Services
2014-44 S 0680 Trust Fund/General Bill 07/01/2014 Federal Grants Trust Fund/Department of Business and 

Professional Regulation
2014-45 S 0682 Trust Fund/General Bill 07/01/2014 Federal Grants Trust Fund/Department of Financial 

Services
2014-46 S 0684 Trust Fund/General Bill 07/01/2014 State Economic Enhancement and Development Trust 

Fund/Department of Economic Opportunity
2014-47 S 0686 Trust Fund/General Bill 07/01/2014 Termination of Trust Funds within Department of 

Economic Opportunity
2014-48 S 0688 Trust Fund/General Bill 07/01/2014 Federal Grants Trust Fund/Executive Office of the 

Governor
2014-49 S 2510 General Bill 07/01/2014 Court-appointed Counsel
2014-50 S 2514 General Bill 07/01/2014 Bicycle and Pedestrian Ways
2014-51 H 5001 General Bill 07/01/2014 General Appropriations Act
2014-52 H 0609 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Article V Constitutional Convention
2014-53 H 5003 General Bill 07/01/2014 Implementing 2014-2015 General Appropriations Act
2014-54 H 5005 General Bill 07/01/2014 State-Administered Retirement Systems
2014-55 H 5007 General Bill 07/01/2014 State Employees
2014-56 H 5101 General Bill 07/01/2014 Education Funding
2014-57 H 5201 General Bill 07/01/2014 Medicaid
2014-58 H 5301 General Bill 07/01/2014 Additional Judgeships
2014-59 H 5303 General Bill 07/01/2014 Counsel in Proceedings for Executive Clemency
2014-60 H 5403 General Bill 07/01/2014 Distribution of Surplus Lines Tax Revenue
2014-61 H 5501 General Bill 07/01/2014 Documentary Stamp Tax Distributions
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2014-62 H 0851 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Postsecondary Education Tuition and Fees
2014-63 H 0559 General Bill 07/01/2014 Military Veterans
2014-64 S 0086 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Dentists
2014-65 S 0224 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Tobacco and Nicotine Product Regulation
2014-66 S 0242 General Bill/CS 09/01/2014 Security of a Protected Consumer’s Information
2014-67 S 0256 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Public Records/Forensic Behavioral Health Evaluation
2014-68 S 0272 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Water Utilities
2014-69 S 0308 General Bill 07/01/2014 Public Assistance Fraud
2014-70 S 0320 General Bill 10/01/2014 Commercial and Recreational Water Activities
2014-71 S 0356 General Bill 07/01/2014 Regulation of Public Lodging Establishments and Public 

Food Service Establishments
2014-72 S 0390 Public Records/General Bill/CS 06/13/2014 Public Records/Identifying Information of Personnel of 

Department of Health
2014-73 S 0404 General Bill/CS 01/01/2015 Professional Geology
2014-74 S 0440 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Condominiums
2014-75 S 0450 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Telephone Solicitation
2014-76 S 0490 General Bill 07/01/2014 Motor Vehicle Liability Policy Requirements
2014-77 S 0506 Public Records/General Bill 10/01/2014 OGSR/Florida Insurance Guaranty Association
2014-78 S 0520 Public Records/General Bill 06/13/2014 Public Records/Dental Workforce Surveys
2014-79 S 0536 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Reclaimed Water
2014-80 S 0542 General Bill/CS 06/13/2014 Flood Insurance
2014-81 S 0590 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Money Services Businesses
2014-82 S 0650 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 OGSR/Inventories of an Estate or Elective Estate
2014-83 S 0670 General Bill/CS 06/13/2014 Nursing Home Litigation
2014-84 S 0674 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Background Screening
2014-85 S 0702 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Pharmacy Audits
2014-86 S 0708 General Bill/CS Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 

shall take effect July 1, 2014
Insurance Claims

2014-87 S 0762 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Family Care Councils
2014-88 S 0796 General Bill 07/01/2014 Public Accountancy
2014-89 S 0836 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Medical Gas
2014-90 S 1010 General Bill 07/01/2014 Cable and Video Services
2014-91 S 1012 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Financial Services
2014-92 S 1036 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Nursing Education Programs
2014-93 S 1070 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Fuel Terminals
2014-94 S 1108 Public Records/General Bill 10/01/2014 OGSR/Children of Agency Officers and 

Employees/Identifying Information
2014-95 S 1142 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Ticket Sales
2014-96 S 1194 General Bill/CS 06/13/2014 Citizen Support and Direct-support Organizations
2014-97 S 1238 General Bill/CS 10/01/2015 Family Trust Companies
2014-98 S 1262 Public Records/General Bill 06/13/2014 Public Records and Meetings/Insurance Flood Loss Model
2014-99 S 1278 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Public Records/Office of Financial Regulation
2014-100 S 1300 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Public Records/Office of Insurance Regulation
2014-101 S 1308 General Bill/CS Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 

shall take effect October 1, 2014
Insurer Solvency

2014-102 S 1320 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2015 Public Records/Office of Financial Regulation
2014-103 S 1344 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Insurance
2014-104 S 1672 General Bill/CS Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 

shall take effect July 1, 2014
Property Insurance

2014-105 S 1678 Public Records/General Bill 10/01/2014 OGSR/Agency Personnel Information
2014-106 H 0009 General Bill/CS 06/13/2014 Legislature
2014-107 H 0047 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Spiny Lobster
2014-108 H 0097 General Bill 07/01/2014 Access to Health Care for the Underserved
2014-109 H 0271 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Workers' Compensation
2014-110 H 0287 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Certificates of Need
2014-111 H 0291 General Bill 07/01/2014 Warranty Associations
2014-112 H 0321 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Title Insurance
2014-113 H 0323 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Pharmacy
2014-114 H 0325 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Brownfields
2014-115 H 0405 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Trusts
2014-116 H 0413 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Consumer Collection Practices
2014-117 H 0415 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Investigations and Examinations by Office of 

Financial Regulation
2014-118 H 0511 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Cancer Control and Research
2014-119 H 0515 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Public Assistance Fraud
2014-120 H 0531 General Bill 07/01/2014 Public Health Trusts
2014-121 H 0591 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Newborn Health Screening
2014-122 H 0629 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Charities
2014-123 H 0633 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Division of Insurance Agents & Agency Services
2014-124 H 0635 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Guardianship
2014-125 H 0713 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Engineers
2014-126 H 0731 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 POW-MIA Chair of Honor Memorial
2014-127 H 0757 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Estates
2014-128 H 0773 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Pugilistic Exhibitions
2014-129 H 0775 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Florida State Boxing Commission
2014-130 H 0783 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Motor Vehicle Sales
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2014-131 H 0785 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Workers' Compensation
2014-132 H 0805 General Bill/CS 06/13/2014 Title Insurer Reserves
2014-133 H 0807 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Residential Properties
2014-134 H 0811 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Foreign Investments
2014-135 H 0953 General Bill 07/01/2014 State Contracting
2014-136 H 0955 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission
2014-137 H 1047 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Termination of Pregnancies
2014-138 H 1049 General Bill 07/01/2014 Divers
2014-139 H 1065 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Licensed Massage Therapists
2014-140 H 1089 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Citizens Property Insurance Corporation
2014-141 H 1131 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Emergency Allergy Treatment
2014-142 H 1179 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Home Health Care
2014-143 H 1363 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Vessel Safety
2014-144 H 1385 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Inspectors General
2014-145 H 7009 General Bill 07/01/2014 Security for Public Deposits
2014-146 H 7037 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Residential Communities
2014-147 H 7051 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
2014-148 H 7077 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Nonresident Sterile Compounding Permits
2014-149 H 7089 General Bill 06/13/2014 Ratification of Rules/Department of Environmental 

Protection
2014-150 H 7091 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
2014-151 H 7093 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Department of Environmental Protection
2014-152 H 7097 General Bill 06/13/2014 Ratification of Rules/Office of Insurance Regulation
2014-153 H 7145 General Bill 07/01/2014 Ratification of Rules/Department of Health
2014-154 H 7147 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Building Construction Policies
2014-155 H 7171 General Bill 06/13/2014 Establishing Minimum Water Flows and Levels for Water 

Bodies
2014-156 H 7177 Public Records/General Bill 10/01/2014 OGSR/Prescription Drug Monitoring Program
2014-157 S 1030 General Bill/CS 06/16/2014 Cannabis
2014-158 S 1700 Public Records/General Bill 06/16/2014 Public Records/Personal Identifying 

Information/Compassionate Use Registry
2014-159 H 0697 General Bill/CS 06/16/2014 Controlled Substances
2014-160 H 0989 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Human Trafficking
2014-161 H 7141 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Human Trafficking
2014-162 H 7055 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Juvenile Justice
2014-163 H 0709 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Alzheimer's Disease
2014-164 H 0711 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Public Meetings and Public Records/Alzheimer's Disease 

Research Grant Advisory Board
2014-165 H 5203 General Bill 07/01/2014 Cancer Centers
2014-166 H 0977 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Motor Vehicle Insurance & Driver Education for Children 

in Care
2014-167 H 7095 General Bill/CS 06/20/2014 Professional Sports Facilities
2014-168 S 0132 General Bill/CS Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 

shall take effect October 1, 2014
Specialty License Plates

2014-169 S 0218 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Transportation
2014-170 S 0226 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Public Records/Automated License Plate Recognition 

Systems Exemption
2014-171 S 0230 General Bill/CS 06/20/2014 Orlando-Orange County Expressway Authority
2014-172 S 0238 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Public Records/Names of Spouses and Children of Public 

Defenders and Criminal Conflict and Civil Regional 
Counsel

2014-173 S 0260 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Unaccompanied Homeless Youths
2014-174 S 0280 Public Records/General Bill/CS 06/20/2014 Public Records/Participants in Treatment-based Drug 

Court Programs
2014-175 S 0286 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Concrete Masonry Education
2014-176 S 0360 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Sentencing for Controlled Substance Violations
2014-177 S 0366 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Public Records/Trade Secrets/Computers
2014-178 S 0374 General Bill 06/20/2014 Growth Management
2014-179 S 0398 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Florida Tourism Hall of Fame
2014-180 S 0424 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Discriminatory Insurance Practices
2014-181 S 0754 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Certificates of Title
2014-182 S 0828 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Court System
2014-183 S 0846 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Governmental Ethics
2014-184 S 0850 General Bill/CS 06/20/2014 Education
2014-185 S 0858 Public Records/General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 OGSR/Florida Defense Support Task Force
2014-186 S 0996 Public Records/General Bill 10/01/2014 OGSR/Scripps Florida Funding Corporation
2014-187 S 1024 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Off-highway Vehicles
2014-188 S 1140 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Public Records/Division of Emergency 

Management/Emergency Planning
2014-189 S 1524 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Security of Confidential Personal Information
2014-190 S 1526 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Public Records/Department of Legal Affairs
2014-191 S 1636 General Bill 07/01/2014 Renaming the Parole Commission
2014-192 H 0041 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Florida Law Enforcement Officers' Hall of Fame
2014-193 H 0053 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Inmate Reentry
2014-194 H 0059 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Offenses Against Unborn Children
2014-195 H 0089 General Bill/CS 06/20/2014 Threatened Use of Force
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2014-196 H 0175 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Emergency Communication System
2014-197 H 0177 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Prepaid Wireless E911 Fee
2014-198 H 0227 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Victims of Wrongful Incarceration
2014-199 H 0343 General Bill/CS 01/01/2015 Rental Car Surcharge
2014-200 H 0409 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Offenses Against Vulnerable Persons
2014-201 H 0427 General Bill 10/01/2014 Traveling Across County Lines to Commit a Burglary
2014-202 H 0485 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Sexual Offenses Against Students by Authority Figures
2014-203 H 0513 General Bill 07/01/2014 State Poet Laureate
2014-204 H 0517 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Fraudulent Controlled Substance Prescriptions
2014-205 H 0523 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Licensure to Carry a Concealed Weapon or Firearm
2014-206 H 0525 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Personal Identifying Information/Licensure to 

Carry  Concealed Weapon or Firearm
2014-207 H 0627 General Bill 07/01/2014 Service of Process
2014-208 H 0641 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Computer Crimes
2014-209 H 0685 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Business Organizations
2014-210 H 0781 General Bill/CS 10/01/2014 Legal Notices
2014-211 H 0797 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Clerks of Court
2014-212 H 0863 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Motor Vehicle Crash Reports
2014-213 H 0865 Public Records/General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Motor Vehicle Crash Reports
2014-214 H 0979 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Homelessness
2014-215 H 1161 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Department of Transportation
2014-216 H 7005 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Transportation
2014-217 H 7007 Public Records/General Bill/CS 06/20/2014 Pub. Rec./Payment of Tolls and Associated Charges
2014-218 H 7023 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Economic Development
2014-219 H 7029 General Bill 06/20/2014 Code of Student Conduct
2014-220 H 7035 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Juvenile Sentencing
2014-221 H 7073 General Bill 07/01/2014 Information Technology Governance
2014-222 H 7163 General Bill 06/20/2014 Ratification of Rules/Department of Juvenile Justice
2014-223 H 7175 General Bill 07/01/2014 Department of Transportation
2014-224 S 1666 General Bill/CS Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 

shall take effect July 1, 2014
Child Welfare

2014-225 S 0102 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Drivers Leaving the Scene of a Crash
2014-226 H 0225 General Bill/CS 01/01/2015 Child Safety Devices in Motor Vehicles
2014-227 H 0561 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Attorneys for Dependent Children with Special Needs
2014-228 S 0820 General Bill/CS 07/01/2014 Transportation Facility Designations
2014-229 H 0605 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Alcoholic Beverage Licenses, Lake and Sumter Counties
2014-230 H 0683 Local Bill 07/01/2014 Hillsborough County
2014-231 H 0809 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Manatee County
2014-232 H 0817 Local Bill 05/12/2014 City of Cocoa, Brevard County
2014-233 H 0885 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Manatee County
2014-234 H 0911 Local Bill/CS 05/12/2014 City of Panama City, Bay County
2014-235 H 0915 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Board of Trustees of Bay Medical Center, Bay County
2014-236 H 0919 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Bay County Tourist Development Council, Bay County
2014-237 H 0929 Local Bill/CS 06/13/2014 Little Gasparilla Island, Charlotte County
2014-238 H 0931 Local Bill 05/12/2014 West Palm Beach Firefighters Pension Fund
2014-239 H 0949 Local Bill/CS only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified electors of 

the Isles of Capri Fire and Rescue District voting in a referendum to be 
held in conjunction with the next primary election to be held in Collier 
County on August 26, 2014

East Naples Fire Control Rescue District, Collier County

2014-240 H 0951 Local Bill/CS only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified electors in 
the East Naples Division, as described in section 2.01 of Article II and, 
if applicable, section 2.02 of Article II, and a majority vote of those 
qualified electors in the Golden Gate Division, as described in section 
2.01 of Article II, voting in a referendum to be held in conjunction with 
the general election to be held in Collier County on November 4, 2014

Collier County

2014-241 H 1023 Local Bill/CS 06/02/2014 Canaveral Port District, Brevard County
2014-242 H 1143 Local Bill/CS 05/12/2014 Acme Improvement District, Palm Beach County
2014-243 H 1145 Local Bill/CS 05/12/2014 West Palm Beach Police Pension Fund
2014-244 H 1199 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Orange County Civic Facilities Authority, Orange County
2014-245 H 1297 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Lealman Special Fire Control District, Pinellas County
2014-246 H 1335 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Loxahatchee Groves Water District, Palm Beach County
2014-247 H 1337 Local Bill/CS 05/12/2014 Loxahatchee Groves Water Control District
2014-248 H 1367 Local Bill 05/12/2014 City of Vero Beach, Indian River County
2014-249 H 1373 Local Bill/CS only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified 

electors residing within the corporate limits of the proposed 
Village of Estero

Lee County/Village of Estero

2014-250 H 1399 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Hillsborough County Aviation Authority, Hillsborough 
County

2014-251 H 1401 Local Bill 05/12/2014 Town of St. Leo, Pasco County
2014-252 H 1441 Local Bill/CS only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified electors of 

the Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District voting in a referendum to 
be held in accordance with the provisions of law relating to elections 
currently in force

Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District, Monroe 
County

2014-253 H 1443 Local Bill/CS 05/12/2014 City of Ocala, Marion County
2014-254 H 1445 Local Bill/CS 10/15/2014 Citrus County Hospital Board
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S 0086 General Bill/CS 2014-64 07/01/2014 Dentists
S 0102 General Bill/CS 2014-225 07/01/2014 Drivers Leaving the Scene of a Crash
S 0106 General Bill/CS 2014-7 07/01/2014 County Employees
S 0132 General Bill/CS 2014-168 Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 

shall take effect October 1, 2014
Specialty License Plates

S 0156 General Bill/CS 2014-6 09/01/2014 Motor Vehicle and Mobile Home Taxes, Fees, and 
Surcharges

S 0188 General Bill/CS 2014-41 05/12/2014 Education Data Privacy
S 0218 General Bill/CS 2014-169 07/01/2014 Transportation
S 0224 General Bill/CS 2014-65 07/01/2014 Tobacco and Nicotine Product Regulation
S 0226 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-170 07/01/2014 Public Records/Automated License Plate Recognition 

Systems Exemption
S 0230 General Bill/CS 2014-171 06/20/2014 Orlando-Orange County Expressway Authority
S 0236 General Bill/CS 2014-8 07/01/2014 Renaming of Florida College System Institutions
S 0238 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-172 10/01/2014 Public Records/Names of Spouses and Children of Public 

Defenders and Criminal Conflict and Civil Regional 
Counsel

S 0242 General Bill/CS 2014-66 09/01/2014 Security of a Protected Consumer’s Information
S 0256 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-67 07/01/2014 Public Records/Forensic Behavioral Health Evaluation
S 0260 General Bill/CS 2014-173 07/01/2014 Unaccompanied Homeless Youths
S 0272 General Bill/CS 2014-68 07/01/2014 Water Utilities
S 0280 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-174 06/20/2014 Public Records/Participants in Treatment-based Drug 

Court Programs
S 0286 General Bill/CS 2014-175 07/01/2014 Concrete Masonry Education
S 0308 General Bill 2014-69 07/01/2014 Public Assistance Fraud
S 0320 General Bill 2014-70 10/01/2014 Commercial and Recreational Water Activities
S 0356 General Bill 2014-71 07/01/2014 Regulation of Public Lodging Establishments and Public 

Food Service Establishments
S 0358 General Bill/CS 2014-9 07/01/2014 Athletic Coaches for Youth Athletic Teams
S 0360 General Bill/CS 2014-176 07/01/2014 Sentencing for Controlled Substance Violations
S 0366 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-177 10/01/2014 Public Records/Trade Secrets/Computers
S 0374 General Bill 2014-178 06/20/2014 Growth Management
S 0386 General Bill 2014-10 10/01/2014 Application of Foreign Law in Courts
S 0390 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-72 06/13/2014 Public Records/Identifying Information of Personnel of 

Department of Health
S 0398 General Bill/CS 2014-179 07/01/2014 Florida Tourism Hall of Fame
S 0404 General Bill/CS 2014-73 01/01/2015 Professional Geology
S 0424 General Bill/CS 2014-180 07/01/2014 Discriminatory Insurance Practices
S 0440 General Bill/CS 2014-74 07/01/2014 Condominiums
S 0450 General Bill/CS 2014-75 07/01/2014 Telephone Solicitation
S 0490 General Bill 2014-76 07/01/2014 Motor Vehicle Liability Policy Requirements
S 0506 Public Records/General Bill 2014-77 10/01/2014 OGSR/Florida Insurance Guaranty Association
S 0520 Public Records/General Bill 2014-78 06/13/2014 Public Records/Dental Workforce Surveys
S 0522 General Bill/CS 2014-2 07/01/2014 Involuntary Civil Commitment of Sexually Violent 

Predators
S 0524 General Bill/CS 2014-3 07/01/2014 Sexually Violent Predators
S 0526 General Bill/CS 2014-4 10/01/2014 Sexual Offenses
S 0528 General Bill/CS 2014-5 10/01/2014 Sex Offenses
S 0536 General Bill/CS 2014-79 07/01/2014 Reclaimed Water
S 0542 General Bill/CS 2014-80 06/13/2014 Flood Insurance
S 0590 General Bill/CS 2014-81 07/01/2014 Money Services Businesses
S 0646 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-11 10/01/2014 OGSR/Postsecondary Education Records and Applicant 

Records
S 0648 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-12 10/01/2014 OGSR/K-12 Education Records
S 0650 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-82 07/01/2014 OGSR/Inventories of an Estate or Elective Estate
S 0656 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-13 10/01/2014 OGSR/Active Investigations of Allegations of Testing 

Impropriety
S 0670 General Bill/CS 2014-83 06/13/2014 Nursing Home Litigation
S 0674 General Bill/CS 2014-84 07/01/2014 Background Screening
S 0676 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-42 07/01/2014 Welfare Transition Trust Fund/Department of Education
S 0678 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-43 07/01/2014 Trust Funds within Department of Agriculture and 

Consumer Services
S 0680 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-44 07/01/2014 Federal Grants Trust Fund/Department of Business and 

Professional Regulation
S 0682 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-45 07/01/2014 Federal Grants Trust Fund/Department of Financial 

Services
S 0684 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-46 07/01/2014 State Economic Enhancement and Development Trust 

Fund/Department of Economic Opportunity
S 0686 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-47 07/01/2014 Termination of Trust Funds within Department of 

Economic Opportunity
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S 0688 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-48 07/01/2014 Federal Grants Trust Fund/Executive Office of the 
Governor

S 0702 General Bill/CS 2014-85 10/01/2014 Pharmacy Audits
S 0708 General Bill/CS 2014-86 Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 

shall take effect July 1, 2014
Insurance Claims

S 0730 General Bill/CS 2014-14 07/01/2014 Municipal Governing Body Meetings
S 0754 General Bill/CS 2014-181 07/01/2014 Certificates of Title
S 0762 General Bill/CS 2014-87 07/01/2014 Family Care Councils
S 0796 General Bill 2014-88 07/01/2014 Public Accountancy
S 0820 General Bill/CS 2014-228 07/01/2014 Transportation Facility Designations
S 0828 General Bill/CS 2014-182 07/01/2014 Court System
S 0836 General Bill/CS 2014-89 10/01/2014 Medical Gas
S 0846 General Bill/CS 2014-183 07/01/2014 Governmental Ethics
S 0850 General Bill/CS 2014-184 06/20/2014 Education
S 0858 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-185 10/01/2014 OGSR/Florida Defense Support Task Force
S 0864 General Bill/CS 2014-15 07/01/2014 Instructional Materials for K-12 Public Education
S 0932 General Bill 2014-16 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
S 0934 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-17 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
S 0936 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-18 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
S 0938 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-19 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
S 0940 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-20 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
S 0942 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-21 07/01/2014 Florida Statutes
S 0996 Public Records/General Bill 2014-186 10/01/2014 OGSR/Scripps Florida Funding Corporation
S 1010 General Bill 2014-90 07/01/2014 Cable and Video Services
S 1012 General Bill/CS 2014-91 07/01/2014 Financial Services
S 1024 General Bill/CS 2014-187 07/01/2014 Off-highway Vehicles
S 1030 General Bill/CS 2014-157 06/16/2014 Cannabis
S 1036 General Bill/CS 2014-92 07/01/2014 Nursing Education Programs
S 1070 General Bill/CS 2014-93 07/01/2014 Fuel Terminals
S 1108 Public Records/General Bill 2014-94 10/01/2014 OGSR/Children of Agency Officers and 

Employees/Identifying Information
S 1140 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-188 07/01/2014 Public Records/Division of Emergency 

Management/Emergency Planning
S 1142 General Bill/CS 2014-95 07/01/2014 Ticket Sales
S 1194 General Bill/CS 2014-96 06/13/2014 Citizen Support and Direct-support Organizations
S 1238 General Bill/CS 2014-97 10/01/2015 Family Trust Companies
S 1262 Public Records/General Bill 2014-98 06/13/2014 Public Records and Meetings/Insurance Flood Loss Model
S 1278 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-99 07/01/2014 Public Records/Office of Financial Regulation
S 1300 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-100 10/01/2014 Public Records/Office of Insurance Regulation
S 1308 General Bill/CS 2014-101 Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 

shall take effect October 1, 2014
Insurer Solvency

S 1320 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-102 10/01/2015 Public Records/Office of Financial Regulation
S 1344 General Bill/CS 2014-103 07/01/2014 Insurance
S 1524 General Bill/CS 2014-189 07/01/2014 Security of Confidential Personal Information
S 1526 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-190 07/01/2014 Public Records/Department of Legal Affairs
S 1632 General Bill/CS 2014-22 07/01/2014 Special Districts
S 1636 General Bill 2014-191 07/01/2014 Renaming the Parole Commission
S 1642 General Bill/CS 2014-23 07/01/2014 Education Accountability
S 1664 General Bill 2014-24 05/12/2014 Arbitration
S 1666 General Bill/CS 2014-224 Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 

shall take effect July 1, 2014
Child Welfare

S 1672 General Bill/CS 2014-104 Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 
shall take effect July 1, 2014

Property Insurance

S 1676 General Bill 2014-25 05/12/2014 Internal Revenue Code
S 1678 Public Records/General Bill 2014-105 10/01/2014 OGSR/Agency Personnel Information
S 1700 Public Records/General Bill 2014-158 06/16/2014 Public Records/Personal Identifying 

Information/Compassionate Use Registry
S 2510 General Bill 2014-49 07/01/2014 Court-appointed Counsel
S 2514 General Bill 2014-50 07/01/2014 Bicycle and Pedestrian Ways
H 0009 General Bill/CS 2014-106 06/13/2014 Legislature
H 0023 General Bill 2014-26 07/01/2014 Canned or Perishable Food Distributed Free of Charge
H 0041 General Bill/CS 2014-192 10/01/2014 Florida Law Enforcement Officers' Hall of Fame
H 0047 General Bill/CS 2014-107 07/01/2014 Spiny Lobster
H 0053 General Bill/CS 2014-193 07/01/2014 Inmate Reentry
H 0059 General Bill/CS 2014-194 10/01/2014 Offenses Against Unborn Children
H 0089 General Bill/CS 2014-195 06/20/2014 Threatened Use of Force
H 0097 General Bill 2014-108 07/01/2014 Access to Health Care for the Underserved
H 0115 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-27 10/01/2014 Public Meetings/University Direct-Support Organization
H 0117 General Bill 2014-28 07/01/2014 Public Retirement Plans
H 0175 General Bill/CS 2014-196 07/01/2014 Emergency Communication System
H 0177 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-197 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Prepaid Wireless E911 Fee
H 0225 General Bill/CS 2014-226 01/01/2015 Child Safety Devices in Motor Vehicles
H 0227 General Bill/CS 2014-198 07/01/2014 Victims of Wrongful Incarceration
H 0231 General Bill 2014-29 07/01/2014 Admissions Tax
H 0271 General Bill/CS 2014-109 07/01/2014 Workers' Compensation
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H 0287 General Bill/CS 2014-110 07/01/2014 Certificates of Need
H 0291 General Bill 2014-111 07/01/2014 Warranty Associations
H 0313 General Bill/CS 2014-30 07/01/2014 Single-Gender Public School Programs
H 0321 General Bill/CS 2014-112 07/01/2014 Title Insurance
H 0323 General Bill/CS 2014-113 07/01/2014 Pharmacy
H 0325 General Bill/CS 2014-114 07/01/2014 Brownfields
H 0337 General Bill/CS 2014-31 07/01/2014 Florida Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program
H 0343 General Bill/CS 2014-199 01/01/2015 Rental Car Surcharge
H 0405 General Bill/CS 2014-115 07/01/2014 Trusts
H 0409 General Bill/CS 2014-200 10/01/2014 Offenses Against Vulnerable Persons
H 0413 General Bill/CS 2014-116 10/01/2014 Consumer Collection Practices
H 0415 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-117 10/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Investigations and Examinations by Office of 

Financial Regulation
H 0427 General Bill 2014-201 10/01/2014 Traveling Across County Lines to Commit a Burglary
H 0433 General Bill/CS 2014-32 07/01/2014 Education
H 0485 General Bill/CS 2014-202 10/01/2014 Sexual Offenses Against Students by Authority Figures
H 0487 General Bill/CS 2014-33 07/01/2014 Agricultural Industry Certifications
H 0489 General Bill/CS 2014-34 10/01/2014 Subsurface Rights
H 0511 General Bill/CS 2014-118 07/01/2014 Cancer Control and Research
H 0513 General Bill 2014-203 07/01/2014 State Poet Laureate
H 0515 General Bill/CS 2014-119 10/01/2014 Public Assistance Fraud
H 0517 General Bill/CS 2014-204 10/01/2014 Fraudulent Controlled Substance Prescriptions
H 0523 General Bill/CS 2014-205 07/01/2014 Licensure to Carry a Concealed Weapon or Firearm
H 0525 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-206 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Personal Identifying Information/Licensure to 

Carry  Concealed Weapon or Firearm
H 0531 General Bill 2014-120 07/01/2014 Public Health Trusts
H 0559 General Bill 2014-63 07/01/2014 Military Veterans
H 0561 General Bill/CS 2014-227 07/01/2014 Attorneys for Dependent Children with Special Needs
H 0591 General Bill/CS 2014-121 07/01/2014 Newborn Health Screening
H 0605 Local Bill 2014-229 05/12/2014 Alcoholic Beverage Licenses, Lake and Sumter Counties
H 0609 General Bill/CS 2014-52 07/01/2014 Article V Constitutional Convention
H 0627 General Bill 2014-207 07/01/2014 Service of Process
H 0629 General Bill/CS 2014-122 07/01/2014 Charities
H 0633 General Bill/CS 2014-123 07/01/2014 Division of Insurance Agents & Agency Services
H 0635 General Bill/CS 2014-124 07/01/2014 Guardianship
H 0641 General Bill/CS 2014-208 10/01/2014 Computer Crimes
H 0683 Local Bill 2014-230 07/01/2014 Hillsborough County
H 0685 General Bill/CS 2014-209 07/01/2014 Business Organizations
H 0697 General Bill/CS 2014-159 06/16/2014 Controlled Substances
H 0709 General Bill/CS 2014-163 07/01/2014 Alzheimer's Disease
H 0711 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-164 07/01/2014 Public Meetings and Public Records/Alzheimer's Disease 

Research Grant Advisory Board
H 0713 General Bill/CS 2014-125 07/01/2014 Engineers
H 0731 General Bill/CS 2014-126 07/01/2014 POW-MIA Chair of Honor Memorial
H 0755 General Bill/CS 2014-35 05/12/2014 Courts
H 0757 General Bill/CS 2014-127 07/01/2014 Estates
H 0773 General Bill/CS 2014-128 07/01/2014 Pugilistic Exhibitions
H 0775 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-129 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Florida State Boxing Commission
H 0781 General Bill/CS 2014-210 10/01/2014 Legal Notices
H 0783 General Bill/CS 2014-130 07/01/2014 Motor Vehicle Sales
H 0785 General Bill/CS 2014-131 07/01/2014 Workers' Compensation
H 0797 General Bill/CS 2014-211 07/01/2014 Clerks of Court
H 0803 General Bill/CS 2014-36 07/01/2014 Communications Services Tax
H 0805 General Bill/CS 2014-132 06/13/2014 Title Insurer Reserves
H 0807 General Bill/CS 2014-133 07/01/2014 Residential Properties
H 0809 Local Bill 2014-231 05/12/2014 Manatee County
H 0811 General Bill/CS 2014-134 07/01/2014 Foreign Investments
H 0817 Local Bill 2014-232 05/12/2014 City of Cocoa, Brevard County
H 0851 General Bill/CS 2014-62 07/01/2014 Postsecondary Education Tuition and Fees
H 0863 General Bill/CS 2014-212 07/01/2014 Motor Vehicle Crash Reports
H 0865 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-213 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Motor Vehicle Crash Reports
H 0885 Local Bill 2014-233 05/12/2014 Manatee County
H 0911 Local Bill/CS 2014-234 05/12/2014 City of Panama City, Bay County
H 0915 Local Bill 2014-235 05/12/2014 Board of Trustees of Bay Medical Center, Bay County
H 0919 Local Bill 2014-236 05/12/2014 Bay County Tourist Development Council, Bay County
H 0929 Local Bill/CS 2014-237 06/13/2014 Little Gasparilla Island, Charlotte County
H 0931 Local Bill 2014-238 05/12/2014 West Palm Beach Firefighters Pension Fund
H 0949 Local Bill/CS 2014-239 only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified electors of 

the Isles of Capri Fire and Rescue District voting in a referendum to be 
held in conjunction with the next primary election to be held in Collier 
County on August 26, 2014

East Naples Fire Control Rescue District, Collier County

H 0951 Local Bill/CS 2014-240 only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified electors in 
the East Naples Division, as described in section 2.01 of Article II and, 
if applicable, section 2.02 of Article II, and a majority vote of those 
qualified electors in the Golden Gate Division, as described in section 
2.01 of Article II, voting in a referendum to be held in conjunction with 
the general election to be held in Collier County on November 4, 2014

Collier County
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H 0953 General Bill 2014-135 07/01/2014 State Contracting
H 0955 General Bill/CS 2014-136 07/01/2014 Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission
H 0977 General Bill/CS 2014-166 07/01/2014 Motor Vehicle Insurance & Driver Education for Children 

in Care
H 0979 General Bill/CS 2014-214 07/01/2014 Homelessness
H 0989 General Bill/CS 2014-160 10/01/2014 Human Trafficking
H 0993 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-37 07/01/2014 Pub. Rec./Animal Researchers at Public Research 

Facilities
H 1023 Local Bill/CS 2014-241 06/02/2014 Canaveral Port District, Brevard County
H 1047 General Bill/CS 2014-137 07/01/2014 Termination of Pregnancies
H 1049 General Bill 2014-138 07/01/2014 Divers
H 1065 General Bill/CS 2014-139 07/01/2014 Licensed Massage Therapists
H 1089 General Bill/CS 2014-140 07/01/2014 Citizens Property Insurance Corporation
H 1131 General Bill/CS 2014-141 07/01/2014 Emergency Allergy Treatment
H 1143 Local Bill/CS 2014-242 05/12/2014 Acme Improvement District, Palm Beach County
H 1145 Local Bill/CS 2014-243 05/12/2014 West Palm Beach Police Pension Fund
H 1161 General Bill/CS 2014-215 07/01/2014 Department of Transportation
H 1179 General Bill/CS 2014-142 07/01/2014 Home Health Care
H 1199 Local Bill 2014-244 05/12/2014 Orange County Civic Facilities Authority, Orange County
H 1297 Local Bill 2014-245 05/12/2014 Lealman Special Fire Control District, Pinellas County
H 1335 Local Bill 2014-246 05/12/2014 Loxahatchee Groves Water District, Palm Beach County
H 1337 Local Bill/CS 2014-247 05/12/2014 Loxahatchee Groves Water Control District
H 1363 General Bill/CS 2014-143 07/01/2014 Vessel Safety
H 1367 Local Bill 2014-248 05/12/2014 City of Vero Beach, Indian River County
H 1373 Local Bill/CS 2014-249 only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified 

electors residing within the corporate limits of the proposed 
Village of Estero

Lee County/Village of Estero

H 1385 General Bill/CS 2014-144 07/01/2014 Inspectors General
H 1399 Local Bill 2014-250 05/12/2014 Hillsborough County Aviation Authority, Hillsborough 

County
H 1401 Local Bill 2014-251 05/12/2014 Town of St. Leo, Pasco County
H 1441 Local Bill/CS 2014-252 only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified electors of 

the Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District voting in a referendum to 
be held in accordance with the provisions of law relating to elections 
currently in force

Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District, Monroe 
County

H 1443 Local Bill/CS 2014-253 05/12/2014 City of Ocala, Marion County
H 1445 Local Bill/CS 2014-254 10/15/2014 Citrus County Hospital Board
H 5001 General Bill 2014-51 07/01/2014 General Appropriations Act
H 5003 General Bill 2014-53 07/01/2014 Implementing 2014-2015 General Appropriations Act
H 5005 General Bill 2014-54 07/01/2014 State-Administered Retirement Systems
H 5007 General Bill 2014-55 07/01/2014 State Employees
H 5101 General Bill 2014-56 07/01/2014 Education Funding
H 5201 General Bill 2014-57 07/01/2014 Medicaid
H 5203 General Bill 2014-165 07/01/2014 Cancer Centers
H 5301 General Bill 2014-58 07/01/2014 Additional Judgeships
H 5303 General Bill 2014-59 07/01/2014 Counsel in Proceedings for Executive Clemency
H 5403 General Bill 2014-60 07/01/2014 Distribution of Surplus Lines Tax Revenue
H 5501 General Bill 2014-61 07/01/2014 Documentary Stamp Tax Distributions
H 5601 General Bill 2014-38 05/12/2014 Taxation
H 7005 General Bill/CS 2014-216 07/01/2014 Transportation
H 7007 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-217 06/20/2014 Pub. Rec./Payment of Tolls and Associated Charges
H 7009 General Bill 2014-145 07/01/2014 Security for Public Deposits
H 7015 General Bill/CS 2014-1 07/01/2014 Military and Veteran Support
H 7023 General Bill/CS 2014-218 07/01/2014 Economic Development
H 7029 General Bill 2014-219 06/20/2014 Code of Student Conduct
H 7031 General Bill 2014-39 05/12/2014 Education
H 7035 General Bill/CS 2014-220 07/01/2014 Juvenile Sentencing
H 7037 General Bill/CS 2014-146 07/01/2014 Residential Communities
H 7051 General Bill/CS 2014-147 07/01/2014 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
H 7055 General Bill/CS 2014-162 07/01/2014 Juvenile Justice
H 7073 General Bill 2014-221 07/01/2014 Information Technology Governance
H 7077 General Bill/CS 2014-148 10/01/2014 Nonresident Sterile Compounding Permits
H 7081 General Bill/CS 2014-40 05/12/2014 Tax Administration
H 7089 General Bill 2014-149 06/13/2014 Ratification of Rules/Department of Environmental 

Protection
H 7091 General Bill/CS 2014-150 07/01/2014 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
H 7093 General Bill/CS 2014-151 07/01/2014 Department of Environmental Protection
H 7095 General Bill/CS 2014-167 06/20/2014 Professional Sports Facilities
H 7097 General Bill 2014-152 06/13/2014 Ratification of Rules/Office of Insurance Regulation
H 7141 General Bill/CS 2014-161 07/01/2014 Human Trafficking
H 7145 General Bill 2014-153 07/01/2014 Ratification of Rules/Department of Health
H 7147 General Bill/CS 2014-154 07/01/2014 Building Construction Policies
H 7163 General Bill 2014-222 06/20/2014 Ratification of Rules/Department of Juvenile Justice
H 7171 General Bill 2014-155 06/13/2014 Establishing Minimum Water Flows and Levels for Water 

Bodies
H 7175 General Bill 2014-223 07/01/2014 Department of Transportation
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Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 
shall take effect October 1, 2014

S 0132 General Bill/CS 2014-168 Specialty License Plates

Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 
shall take effect July 1, 2014

S 0708 General Bill/CS 2014-86 Insurance Claims

Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 
shall take effect October 1, 2014

S 1308 General Bill/CS 2014-101 Insurer Solvency

Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 
shall take effect July 1, 2014

S 1666 General Bill/CS 2014-224 Child Welfare

Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act 
shall take effect July 1, 2014

S 1672 General Bill/CS 2014-104 Property Insurance

only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified electors of 
the Isles of Capri Fire and Rescue District voting in a referendum to be 
held in conjunction with the next primary election to be held in Collier 
County on August 26, 2014

H 0949 Local Bill/CS 2014-239 East Naples Fire Control Rescue District, Collier County

only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified electors in 
the East Naples Division, as described in section 2.01 of Article II and, 
if applicable, section 2.02 of Article II, and a majority vote of those 
qualified electors in the Golden Gate Division, as described in section 
2.01 of Article II, voting in a referendum to be held in conjunction with 
the general election to be held in Collier County on November 4, 2014

H 0951 Local Bill/CS 2014-240 Collier County

only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified 
electors residing within the corporate limits of the proposed 
Village of Estero

H 1373 Local Bill/CS 2014-249 Lee County/Village of Estero

only upon its approval by a majority vote of those qualified electors of 
the Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District voting in a referendum to 
be held in accordance with the provisions of law relating to elections 
currently in force

H 1441 Local Bill/CS 2014-252 Key Largo Wastewater Treatment District, Monroe 
County

05/12/2014 S 0188 General Bill/CS 2014-41 Education Data Privacy
05/12/2014 S 1664 General Bill 2014-24 Arbitration
05/12/2014 S 1676 General Bill 2014-25 Internal Revenue Code
05/12/2014 H 0605 Local Bill 2014-229 Alcoholic Beverage Licenses, Lake and Sumter Counties
05/12/2014 H 0755 General Bill/CS 2014-35 Courts
05/12/2014 H 0809 Local Bill 2014-231 Manatee County
05/12/2014 H 0817 Local Bill 2014-232 City of Cocoa, Brevard County
05/12/2014 H 0885 Local Bill 2014-233 Manatee County
05/12/2014 H 0911 Local Bill/CS 2014-234 City of Panama City, Bay County
05/12/2014 H 0915 Local Bill 2014-235 Board of Trustees of Bay Medical Center, Bay County
05/12/2014 H 0919 Local Bill 2014-236 Bay County Tourist Development Council, Bay County
05/12/2014 H 0931 Local Bill 2014-238 West Palm Beach Firefighters Pension Fund
05/12/2014 H 1143 Local Bill/CS 2014-242 Acme Improvement District, Palm Beach County
05/12/2014 H 1145 Local Bill/CS 2014-243 West Palm Beach Police Pension Fund
05/12/2014 H 1199 Local Bill 2014-244 Orange County Civic Facilities Authority, Orange County
05/12/2014 H 1297 Local Bill 2014-245 Lealman Special Fire Control District, Pinellas County
05/12/2014 H 1335 Local Bill 2014-246 Loxahatchee Groves Water District, Palm Beach County
05/12/2014 H 1337 Local Bill/CS 2014-247 Loxahatchee Groves Water Control District
05/12/2014 H 1367 Local Bill 2014-248 City of Vero Beach, Indian River County
05/12/2014 H 1399 Local Bill 2014-250 Hillsborough County Aviation Authority, Hillsborough 

County
05/12/2014 H 1401 Local Bill 2014-251 Town of St. Leo, Pasco County
05/12/2014 H 1443 Local Bill/CS 2014-253 City of Ocala, Marion County
05/12/2014 H 5601 General Bill 2014-38 Taxation
05/12/2014 H 7031 General Bill 2014-39 Education
05/12/2014 H 7081 General Bill/CS 2014-40 Tax Administration
06/02/2014 H 1023 Local Bill/CS 2014-241 Canaveral Port District, Brevard County
06/13/2014 S 0390 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-72 Public Records/Identifying Information of Personnel of 

Department of Health
06/13/2014 S 0520 Public Records/General Bill 2014-78 Public Records/Dental Workforce Surveys
06/13/2014 S 0542 General Bill/CS 2014-80 Flood Insurance
06/13/2014 S 0670 General Bill/CS 2014-83 Nursing Home Litigation
06/13/2014 S 1194 General Bill/CS 2014-96 Citizen Support and Direct-support Organizations
06/13/2014 S 1262 Public Records/General Bill 2014-98 Public Records and Meetings/Insurance Flood Loss Model
06/13/2014 H 0009 General Bill/CS 2014-106 Legislature
06/13/2014 H 0805 General Bill/CS 2014-132 Title Insurer Reserves
06/13/2014 H 0929 Local Bill/CS 2014-237 Little Gasparilla Island, Charlotte County
06/13/2014 H 7089 General Bill 2014-149 Ratification of Rules/Department of Environmental 

Protection
06/13/2014 H 7097 General Bill 2014-152 Ratification of Rules/Office of Insurance Regulation
06/13/2014 H 7171 General Bill 2014-155 Establishing Minimum Water Flows and Levels for Water 

Bodies

EFFECTIVE DATE ORDER

BILL
NUMBER

TYPE CHAPTER
NUMBER

EFFECTIVE DATE SUBJECT

H 7177 Public Records/General Bill 2014-156 10/01/2014 OGSR/Prescription Drug Monitoring Program
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06/16/2014 S 1030 General Bill/CS 2014-157 Cannabis
06/16/2014 S 1700 Public Records/General Bill 2014-158 Public Records/Personal Identifying 

Information/Compassionate Use Registry
06/16/2014 H 0697 General Bill/CS 2014-159 Controlled Substances
06/20/2014 S 0230 General Bill/CS 2014-171 Orlando-Orange County Expressway Authority
06/20/2014 S 0280 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-174 Public Records/Participants in Treatment-based Drug 

Court Programs
06/20/2014 S 0374 General Bill 2014-178 Growth Management
06/20/2014 S 0850 General Bill/CS 2014-184 Education
06/20/2014 H 0089 General Bill/CS 2014-195 Threatened Use of Force
06/20/2014 H 7007 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-217 Pub. Rec./Payment of Tolls and Associated Charges
06/20/2014 H 7029 General Bill 2014-219 Code of Student Conduct
06/20/2014 H 7095 General Bill/CS 2014-167 Professional Sports Facilities
06/20/2014 H 7163 General Bill 2014-222 Ratification of Rules/Department of Juvenile Justice
07/01/2014 S 0086 General Bill/CS 2014-64 Dentists
07/01/2014 S 0102 General Bill/CS 2014-225 Drivers Leaving the Scene of a Crash
07/01/2014 S 0106 General Bill/CS 2014-7 County Employees
07/01/2014 S 0218 General Bill/CS 2014-169 Transportation
07/01/2014 S 0224 General Bill/CS 2014-65 Tobacco and Nicotine Product Regulation
07/01/2014 S 0226 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-170 Public Records/Automated License Plate Recognition 

Systems Exemption
07/01/2014 S 0236 General Bill/CS 2014-8 Renaming of Florida College System Institutions
07/01/2014 S 0256 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-67 Public Records/Forensic Behavioral Health Evaluation
07/01/2014 S 0260 General Bill/CS 2014-173 Unaccompanied Homeless Youths
07/01/2014 S 0272 General Bill/CS 2014-68 Water Utilities
07/01/2014 S 0286 General Bill/CS 2014-175 Concrete Masonry Education
07/01/2014 S 0308 General Bill 2014-69 Public Assistance Fraud
07/01/2014 S 0356 General Bill 2014-71 Regulation of Public Lodging Establishments and Public 

Food Service Establishments
07/01/2014 S 0358 General Bill/CS 2014-9 Athletic Coaches for Youth Athletic Teams
07/01/2014 S 0360 General Bill/CS 2014-176 Sentencing for Controlled Substance Violations
07/01/2014 S 0398 General Bill/CS 2014-179 Florida Tourism Hall of Fame
07/01/2014 S 0424 General Bill/CS 2014-180 Discriminatory Insurance Practices
07/01/2014 S 0440 General Bill/CS 2014-74 Condominiums
07/01/2014 S 0450 General Bill/CS 2014-75 Telephone Solicitation
07/01/2014 S 0490 General Bill 2014-76 Motor Vehicle Liability Policy Requirements
07/01/2014 S 0522 General Bill/CS 2014-2 Involuntary Civil Commitment of Sexually Violent 

Predators
07/01/2014 S 0524 General Bill/CS 2014-3 Sexually Violent Predators
07/01/2014 S 0536 General Bill/CS 2014-79 Reclaimed Water
07/01/2014 S 0590 General Bill/CS 2014-81 Money Services Businesses
07/01/2014 S 0650 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-82 OGSR/Inventories of an Estate or Elective Estate
07/01/2014 S 0674 General Bill/CS 2014-84 Background Screening
07/01/2014 S 0676 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-42 Welfare Transition Trust Fund/Department of Education
07/01/2014 S 0678 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-43 Trust Funds within Department of Agriculture and 

Consumer Services
07/01/2014 S 0680 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-44 Federal Grants Trust Fund/Department of Business and 

Professional Regulation
07/01/2014 S 0682 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-45 Federal Grants Trust Fund/Department of Financial 

Services
07/01/2014 S 0684 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-46 State Economic Enhancement and Development Trust 

Fund/Department of Economic Opportunity
07/01/2014 S 0686 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-47 Termination of Trust Funds within Department of 

Economic Opportunity
07/01/2014 S 0688 Trust Fund/General Bill 2014-48 Federal Grants Trust Fund/Executive Office of the 

Governor
07/01/2014 S 0730 General Bill/CS 2014-14 Municipal Governing Body Meetings
07/01/2014 S 0754 General Bill/CS 2014-181 Certificates of Title
07/01/2014 S 0762 General Bill/CS 2014-87 Family Care Councils
07/01/2014 S 0796 General Bill 2014-88 Public Accountancy
07/01/2014 S 0820 General Bill/CS 2014-228 Transportation Facility Designations
07/01/2014 S 0828 General Bill/CS 2014-182 Court System
07/01/2014 S 0846 General Bill/CS 2014-183 Governmental Ethics
07/01/2014 S 0864 General Bill/CS 2014-15 Instructional Materials for K-12 Public Education
07/01/2014 S 0932 General Bill 2014-16 Florida Statutes
07/01/2014 S 0934 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-17 Florida Statutes
07/01/2014 S 0936 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-18 Florida Statutes
07/01/2014 S 0938 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-19 Florida Statutes
07/01/2014 S 0940 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-20 Florida Statutes
07/01/2014 S 0942 Reviser's/General Bill 2014-21 Florida Statutes
07/01/2014 S 1010 General Bill 2014-90 Cable and Video Services
07/01/2014 S 1012 General Bill/CS 2014-91 Financial Services
07/01/2014 S 1024 General Bill/CS 2014-187 Off-highway Vehicles
07/01/2014 S 1036 General Bill/CS 2014-92 Nursing Education Programs
07/01/2014 S 1070 General Bill/CS 2014-93 Fuel Terminals
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07/01/2014 S 1140 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-188 Public Records/Division of Emergency 
Management/Emergency Planning

07/01/2014 S 1142 General Bill/CS 2014-95 Ticket Sales
07/01/2014 S 1278 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-99 Public Records/Office of Financial Regulation
07/01/2014 S 1344 General Bill/CS 2014-103 Insurance
07/01/2014 S 1524 General Bill/CS 2014-189 Security of Confidential Personal Information
07/01/2014 S 1526 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-190 Public Records/Department of Legal Affairs
07/01/2014 S 1632 General Bill/CS 2014-22 Special Districts
07/01/2014 S 1636 General Bill 2014-191 Renaming the Parole Commission
07/01/2014 S 1642 General Bill/CS 2014-23 Education Accountability
07/01/2014 S 2510 General Bill 2014-49 Court-appointed Counsel
07/01/2014 S 2514 General Bill 2014-50 Bicycle and Pedestrian Ways
07/01/2014 H 0023 General Bill 2014-26 Canned or Perishable Food Distributed Free of Charge
07/01/2014 H 0047 General Bill/CS 2014-107 Spiny Lobster
07/01/2014 H 0053 General Bill/CS 2014-193 Inmate Reentry
07/01/2014 H 0097 General Bill 2014-108 Access to Health Care for the Underserved
07/01/2014 H 0117 General Bill 2014-28 Public Retirement Plans
07/01/2014 H 0175 General Bill/CS 2014-196 Emergency Communication System
07/01/2014 H 0177 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-197 Pub. Rec./Prepaid Wireless E911 Fee
07/01/2014 H 0227 General Bill/CS 2014-198 Victims of Wrongful Incarceration
07/01/2014 H 0231 General Bill 2014-29 Admissions Tax
07/01/2014 H 0271 General Bill/CS 2014-109 Workers' Compensation
07/01/2014 H 0287 General Bill/CS 2014-110 Certificates of Need
07/01/2014 H 0291 General Bill 2014-111 Warranty Associations
07/01/2014 H 0313 General Bill/CS 2014-30 Single-Gender Public School Programs
07/01/2014 H 0321 General Bill/CS 2014-112 Title Insurance
07/01/2014 H 0323 General Bill/CS 2014-113 Pharmacy
07/01/2014 H 0325 General Bill/CS 2014-114 Brownfields
07/01/2014 H 0337 General Bill/CS 2014-31 Florida Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program
07/01/2014 H 0405 General Bill/CS 2014-115 Trusts
07/01/2014 H 0433 General Bill/CS 2014-32 Education
07/01/2014 H 0487 General Bill/CS 2014-33 Agricultural Industry Certifications
07/01/2014 H 0511 General Bill/CS 2014-118 Cancer Control and Research
07/01/2014 H 0513 General Bill 2014-203 State Poet Laureate
07/01/2014 H 0523 General Bill/CS 2014-205 Licensure to Carry a Concealed Weapon or Firearm
07/01/2014 H 0525 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-206 Pub. Rec./Personal Identifying Information/Licensure to 

Carry  Concealed Weapon or Firearm
07/01/2014 H 0531 General Bill 2014-120 Public Health Trusts
07/01/2014 H 0559 General Bill 2014-63 Military Veterans
07/01/2014 H 0561 General Bill/CS 2014-227 Attorneys for Dependent Children with Special Needs
07/01/2014 H 0591 General Bill/CS 2014-121 Newborn Health Screening
07/01/2014 H 0609 General Bill/CS 2014-52 Article V Constitutional Convention
07/01/2014 H 0627 General Bill 2014-207 Service of Process
07/01/2014 H 0629 General Bill/CS 2014-122 Charities
07/01/2014 H 0633 General Bill/CS 2014-123 Division of Insurance Agents & Agency Services
07/01/2014 H 0635 General Bill/CS 2014-124 Guardianship
07/01/2014 H 0683 Local Bill 2014-230 Hillsborough County
07/01/2014 H 0685 General Bill/CS 2014-209 Business Organizations
07/01/2014 H 0709 General Bill/CS 2014-163 Alzheimer's Disease
07/01/2014 H 0711 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-164 Public Meetings and Public Records/Alzheimer's Disease 

Research Grant Advisory Board
07/01/2014 H 0713 General Bill/CS 2014-125 Engineers
07/01/2014 H 0731 General Bill/CS 2014-126 POW-MIA Chair of Honor Memorial
07/01/2014 H 0757 General Bill/CS 2014-127 Estates
07/01/2014 H 0773 General Bill/CS 2014-128 Pugilistic Exhibitions
07/01/2014 H 0775 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-129 Pub. Rec./Florida State Boxing Commission
07/01/2014 H 0783 General Bill/CS 2014-130 Motor Vehicle Sales
07/01/2014 H 0785 General Bill/CS 2014-131 Workers' Compensation
07/01/2014 H 0797 General Bill/CS 2014-211 Clerks of Court
07/01/2014 H 0803 General Bill/CS 2014-36 Communications Services Tax
07/01/2014 H 0807 General Bill/CS 2014-133 Residential Properties
07/01/2014 H 0811 General Bill/CS 2014-134 Foreign Investments
07/01/2014 H 0851 General Bill/CS 2014-62 Postsecondary Education Tuition and Fees
07/01/2014 H 0863 General Bill/CS 2014-212 Motor Vehicle Crash Reports
07/01/2014 H 0865 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-213 Pub. Rec./Motor Vehicle Crash Reports
07/01/2014 H 0953 General Bill 2014-135 State Contracting
07/01/2014 H 0955 General Bill/CS 2014-136 Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission
07/01/2014 H 0977 General Bill/CS 2014-166 Motor Vehicle Insurance & Driver Education for Children 

in Care
07/01/2014 H 0979 General Bill/CS 2014-214 Homelessness
07/01/2014 H 0993 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-37 Pub. Rec./Animal Researchers at Public Research 

Facilities
07/01/2014 H 1047 General Bill/CS 2014-137 Termination of Pregnancies
07/01/2014 H 1049 General Bill 2014-138 Divers
07/01/2014 H 1065 General Bill/CS 2014-139 Licensed Massage Therapists
07/01/2014 H 1089 General Bill/CS 2014-140 Citizens Property Insurance Corporation
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07/01/2014 H 1131 General Bill/CS 2014-141 Emergency Allergy Treatment
07/01/2014 H 1161 General Bill/CS 2014-215 Department of Transportation
07/01/2014 H 1179 General Bill/CS 2014-142 Home Health Care
07/01/2014 H 1363 General Bill/CS 2014-143 Vessel Safety
07/01/2014 H 1385 General Bill/CS 2014-144 Inspectors General
07/01/2014 H 5001 General Bill 2014-51 General Appropriations Act
07/01/2014 H 5003 General Bill 2014-53 Implementing 2014-2015 General Appropriations Act
07/01/2014 H 5005 General Bill 2014-54 State-Administered Retirement Systems
07/01/2014 H 5007 General Bill 2014-55 State Employees
07/01/2014 H 5101 General Bill 2014-56 Education Funding
07/01/2014 H 5201 General Bill 2014-57 Medicaid
07/01/2014 H 5203 General Bill 2014-165 Cancer Centers
07/01/2014 H 5301 General Bill 2014-58 Additional Judgeships
07/01/2014 H 5303 General Bill 2014-59 Counsel in Proceedings for Executive Clemency
07/01/2014 H 5403 General Bill 2014-60 Distribution of Surplus Lines Tax Revenue
07/01/2014 H 5501 General Bill 2014-61 Documentary Stamp Tax Distributions
07/01/2014 H 7005 General Bill/CS 2014-216 Transportation
07/01/2014 H 7009 General Bill 2014-145 Security for Public Deposits
07/01/2014 H 7015 General Bill/CS 2014-1 Military and Veteran Support
07/01/2014 H 7023 General Bill/CS 2014-218 Economic Development
07/01/2014 H 7035 General Bill/CS 2014-220 Juvenile Sentencing
07/01/2014 H 7037 General Bill/CS 2014-146 Residential Communities
07/01/2014 H 7051 General Bill/CS 2014-147 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
07/01/2014 H 7055 General Bill/CS 2014-162 Juvenile Justice
07/01/2014 H 7073 General Bill 2014-221 Information Technology Governance
07/01/2014 H 7091 General Bill/CS 2014-150 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
07/01/2014 H 7093 General Bill/CS 2014-151 Department of Environmental Protection
07/01/2014 H 7141 General Bill/CS 2014-161 Human Trafficking
07/01/2014 H 7145 General Bill 2014-153 Ratification of Rules/Department of Health
07/01/2014 H 7147 General Bill/CS 2014-154 Building Construction Policies
07/01/2014 H 7175 General Bill 2014-223 Department of Transportation
09/01/2014 S 0156 General Bill/CS 2014-6 Motor Vehicle and Mobile Home Taxes, Fees, and 

Surcharges
09/01/2014 S 0242 General Bill/CS 2014-66 Security of a Protected Consumer’s Information
10/01/2014 S 0238 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-172 Public Records/Names of Spouses and Children of Public 

Defenders and Criminal Conflict and Civil Regional 
Counsel

10/01/2014 S 0320 General Bill 2014-70 Commercial and Recreational Water Activities
10/01/2014 S 0366 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-177 Public Records/Trade Secrets/Computers
10/01/2014 S 0386 General Bill 2014-10 Application of Foreign Law in Courts
10/01/2014 S 0506 Public Records/General Bill 2014-77 OGSR/Florida Insurance Guaranty Association
10/01/2014 S 0526 General Bill/CS 2014-4 Sexual Offenses
10/01/2014 S 0528 General Bill/CS 2014-5 Sex Offenses
10/01/2014 S 0646 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-11 OGSR/Postsecondary Education Records and Applicant 

Records
10/01/2014 S 0648 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-12 OGSR/K-12 Education Records
10/01/2014 S 0656 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-13 OGSR/Active Investigations of Allegations of Testing 

Impropriety
10/01/2014 S 0702 General Bill/CS 2014-85 Pharmacy Audits
10/01/2014 S 0836 General Bill/CS 2014-89 Medical Gas
10/01/2014 S 0858 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-185 OGSR/Florida Defense Support Task Force
10/01/2014 S 0996 Public Records/General Bill 2014-186 OGSR/Scripps Florida Funding Corporation
10/01/2014 S 1108 Public Records/General Bill 2014-94 OGSR/Children of Agency Officers and 

Employees/Identifying Information
10/01/2014 S 1300 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-100 Public Records/Office of Insurance Regulation
10/01/2014 S 1678 Public Records/General Bill 2014-105 OGSR/Agency Personnel Information
10/01/2014 H 0041 General Bill/CS 2014-192 Florida Law Enforcement Officers' Hall of Fame
10/01/2014 H 0059 General Bill/CS 2014-194 Offenses Against Unborn Children
10/01/2014 H 0115 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-27 Public Meetings/University Direct-Support Organization
10/01/2014 H 0409 General Bill/CS 2014-200 Offenses Against Vulnerable Persons
10/01/2014 H 0413 General Bill/CS 2014-116 Consumer Collection Practices
10/01/2014 H 0415 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-117 Pub. Rec./Investigations and Examinations by Office of 

Financial Regulation
10/01/2014 H 0427 General Bill 2014-201 Traveling Across County Lines to Commit a Burglary
10/01/2014 H 0485 General Bill/CS 2014-202 Sexual Offenses Against Students by Authority Figures
10/01/2014 H 0489 General Bill/CS 2014-34 Subsurface Rights
10/01/2014 H 0515 General Bill/CS 2014-119 Public Assistance Fraud
10/01/2014 H 0517 General Bill/CS 2014-204 Fraudulent Controlled Substance Prescriptions
10/01/2014 H 0641 General Bill/CS 2014-208 Computer Crimes
10/01/2014 H 0781 General Bill/CS 2014-210 Legal Notices
10/01/2014 H 0989 General Bill/CS 2014-160 Human Trafficking
10/01/2014 H 7077 General Bill/CS 2014-148 Nonresident Sterile Compounding Permits
10/01/2014 H 7177 Public Records/General Bill 2014-156 OGSR/Prescription Drug Monitoring Program
10/15/2014 H 1445 Local Bill/CS 2014-254 Citrus County Hospital Board
01/01/2015 S 0404 General Bill/CS 2014-73 Professional Geology
01/01/2015 H 0225 General Bill/CS 2014-226 Child Safety Devices in Motor Vehicles
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01/01/2015 H 0343 General Bill/CS 2014-199 Rental Car Surcharge
10/01/2015 S 1238 General Bill/CS 2014-97 Family Trust Companies
10/01/2015 S 1320 Public Records/General Bill/CS 2014-102 Public Records/Office of Financial Regulation
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